
Fish Fry 2016 Volunteer ScheduleFish Fry 2016 Volunteer ScheduleFish Fry 2016 Volunteer ScheduleFish Fry 2016 Volunteer Schedule
Friday Night Welcoming CrewFriday Night Welcoming Crew Tom Bart

Crew Leader: 6300 Michillinda Road, 
Whitehall  49461 231-286-9784

Parking Lot Crew:  Parking Lot Crew:  
parks cars
2 way radios 12-Feb 19-Feb 26-Feb 4-Mar 11-Mar 18-Mar
name address email phone week 1 week 2 week 3 week 4 week 5 week 6week 6

Ron Spoelhoff 708 Division,Whitehall 49461 231-286-2421



Welcoming CrewWelcoming Crew
Narthex Crew:  

Welcoming Leader: Kate Gunderson

Host(s) / Hostess(s) / Pre-Order TakersHost(s) / Hostess(s) / Pre-Order Takers
Order & Money Collectors for Dining In HallOrder & Money Collectors for Dining In Hall
Carry Out & Volunteer Order & Money CollectorsCarry Out & Volunteer Order & Money Collectors 12-Feb 19-Feb 26-Feb 4-Mar 11-Mar 18-Mar

name address email phone week 1 week 2 week 3 week 4 week 5 week 6week 6

Kate Gunderson 4459 Creekside, Whitehall 49461 kategundersen@hotmail.com 231-730-2386

Tim Bays 8710 Staples, Montague 49437 atbays@msm.com 231-557-2234



50/50 chance sellers
Quilt Ministry raffle sellersQuilt Ministry raffle sellers
$100 ticket raffle sellers$100 ticket raffle sellers 12-Feb 19-Feb 26-Feb 4-Mar 11-Mar 18-Mar

name address email phone week 1 week 2 week 3 week 4 week 5 week 6week 6

50/50 Raffle Chance Sellers50/50 Raffle Chance Sellers

Ted & Cindy Vanderleest 7670 Pinecone Ct., Whitehall 49461 clvanderleest@charter.net 231-894-2343

Darryl & Carol Cardy 9925 SilverCreek Rd., Whitehall 49461 cardyd@aol.com 231-894-5541

$100 ticket raffle sellers

Steve/Mary Nagengast 3905 Scenic Dr., No.Muskegon 49445 seagull@iserv.net 616-540-7722

Bill/Debbie Bartholomew 1365 Nottinghill Ct., Grand Rapids 49546
bartholomew_bill@hotmail.co
m 616-670-2342

Quilt Ministry raffle sellers

Karine Siplon 700 N. Muskegon Ave., Whitehall 49461 karaeks@aol.com 231-893-6023

Youth Soda Pop SellersYouth Soda Pop Sellers
name address email phone week 1 week 2 week 3 week 4 week 5 week 6week 6



Carry-Out Crew:  
Crew Leader: Bill Karchinski 231-894-9236231-894-9236

4550 Siesta Court, Whiteahll 
49461 smk7550@hotmail.comsmk7550@hotmail.comsmk7550@hotmail.com

Phone Order Takers 12-Feb 19-Feb 26-Feb 4-Mar 11-Mar 18-Mar

12-Feb 19-Feb 26-Feb 4-Mar 11-Mar 18-Mar

name address email phone week 1 week 2 week 3 week 4 week 5 week 6week 6

Mike Hill 7626 Easy St., Whitehall 49461 MC46Fun@aol.com

Suzy Junewick 9291 Cook, Montague 49437 suzmmcgee@aol.com 231-740-1527

Marta

Paula Martin 5365 Duck Lake Rd., Whitehall 49461 pmartinirish8@netscape.net

Carry-Outs
12-Feb 19-Feb 26-Feb 4-Mar 11-Mar 18-Mar

name address email phone week 1 week 2 week 3 week 4 week 5 week 6week 6

Bill Karchinski 7550 Siesta Ct., Whitehall 49461 smk7750@hotmail.com 231-894-9236

Paula Martin 5365 Duck Lake Rd., Whitehall 49461 pmartinirish8@netscape.net 231-766-2759

Jane Fekken 7410 N. Old Channel Trl, Montague 49437 janedupt@aol.com 231-894-6542



Friday Night Bussing CrewFriday Night Bussing Crew
Crew Leaders: Ken Ottman 231-894-6854231-894-6854

Bussing Crew:  Jake Paszkowski
Buss Tables

12-Feb 19-Feb 26-Feb 4-Mar 11-Mar 18-Mar

name address email phone week 1 week 2 week 3 week 4 week 5 week 6week 6

Bill Snowdin 9267 Besser Ct., Montague 49437
bill_snowdin@hermanmiller.co
m 231-894-9199

Ken Ottman 6185 South Shore Dr.,Whitehall 49461
maryottman@muskegoncc.ed
u 231-894-6854

Jake Paszkowski 5264 Lorenson Rd., Muskegon 49445

Charlotte Paszkowski 5264 Lorenson Rd., Muskegon 49445

John Luttrell 5695 Old Channel Trail,Montague 49437 231-893-2096

Van Vanguilder 3660 Fruitvale Rd., Montague 49437 231-557-7338

Anna Vanguilder 3660 Fruitvale Rd., Montague 49437

Sadie Vanguilder 3660 Fruitvale Rd., Montague 49437

Unreka

Riley

Glader



Friday Night Beverage CrewFriday Night Beverage Crew
Crew Leader: Diane Shields

Beverage Crew:  
12-Feb 19-Feb 26-Feb 4-Mar 11-Mar 18-Mar

name address email phone week 1 week 2 week 3 week 4 week 5 week 6week 6

Diane Shields 6476 Blank Rd. Whitehall 49461 shields6476@charter.net 231-670-0649

Shelley Horning 7473 Easy St., Whitehall  49461 clubbus@chartermi.net 231-893-0840

Ian Horning 7473 Easy St., Whitehall  49461 clubbus@chartermi.net 231-893-0840

Carol Bart 6300 Michillinda Rd., Whitehall 49461 carolbart101@yahoo.com 630-904-0105

Bobbie Duff 7534 Siesta Ct., Whitehall 49461 rd0806@aol.com 231-894-2131

Jan Holdgreve 2205 White Lake Dr., Whitehall 49461 jiholdgreve@yahoo.com 231-893-0631

Vicki Learman 5548 Orchard View Dr., Whitehall 49461 231-893-0576

Bethany Edgerton 1204 Peach St., Whitehall 49461 edgertrc@yahoo.com 231-893-0702

Terry Baker 7797 W. Beverly St., Shelby 49455 231-894-2131

Napkins/Silverware Crew:  Napkins/Silverware Crew:  

Patsy Beatty 2688 W. Webster, Montague 49437 beattypat@hotmail.com 231-894-8361

Jennifer Beatty 2688 W. Webster, Montague 49437 missbeatty@hotmail.com 231-557-8634

Silverware Dryer:

Irene Pierson



Friday Night Pastry Dessert Serving CrewFriday Night Pastry Dessert Serving Crew
Crew Leader: Rosemary Greiner

231-894-2150

Pastry Cut Crew:  
12-Feb 19-Feb 26-Feb 4-Mar 11-Mar 18-Mar

name address email phone week 1 week 2 week 3 week 4 week 5 week 6week 6

Rosemary Greiner 6250 Blank Rd., Whitehall 49461 grgreiner@frontier.com 231-894-2150

Jan Holdgreve 2205 White Lake Dr., Whitehall 49461 jiholdgreve@yahoo.com 231-893-0631

Melisa Sroka 1007 Warner, Whitehall 49461 srokaclan1@yahoo.com 231-557-6488

Janet Burdette 8710 Westwood Lane, Montague 49437 jiburdette@yahoo.com 231-894-6462

Pam Edgerton 1204 Peach St., Whitehall 49461 edgertrc@yahoo.com 231-893-0702

Niki Snowdin 9267 Besser Ct., Montague 49437 231-894-9199



Friday Night Washer/Dryer CrewFriday Night Washer/Dryer Crew
Crew Leader: Dave Gundersen

washer/dryer Crew:  washer/dryer Crew:  
12-Feb 19-Feb 26-Feb 4-Mar 11-Mar 18-Mar

name address email phone week 1 week 2 week 3 week 4 week 5 week 6week 6

Dave Gundersen 4459 Greekside Dr., Whitehall  49461
drdavidgundersen@hotmail.co
m 231-894-4216

Irv Holdgreve 2205 WhiteLake Dr., Whitehall 49461 jiholdgreve@yahoo.com 231-893-0631

Herb Gundersen 6240 Michillinda Rd., Whitehall 49461 hrgundersen80@hotmail.com 231-894-4216

Ken Doran 9059 Whitbeck Rd., Montague 49437

Matt Kaley 4285 WhiteLake Dr., Whitehall 49461 mkaley5474@gmail.com 231-893-1117

Tim Sroka 1007 Warner St., Whitehall 49461 srokaclan1@yahoo.com 231-893-6333

Dave Pernesky 2730 Patricia Dr., Muskegon 49445
dave.pernesky@safholland.
com 616-212-9079



Friday Night Kitchen CrewFriday Night Kitchen Crew
Crew Leaders: Bob Hyatt

Dave Shafer

Jeff Schmitt

kitchen Crew:  
12-Feb 19-Feb 26-Feb 4-Mar 11-Mar 18-Mar

name address email phone week 1 week 2 week 3 week 4 week 5 week 6week 6

Mary Hyatt 6082 Zellar Rd., Whitehall 49461 rhyatt8965@aol.com 231-329-8965

Bob Hyatt 6082 Zellar Rd., Whitehall 49461 rhyatt8965@aol.com 231-750-8965

Lori Schmitt 7232 Anderson, Montague 49437 lschmitt10@aol.com 231-557-8361

Jeff Schmitt 7232 Anderson, Montague 49437 lschmitt10@aol.com 231-557-8361

Herb Huch 4272 Gibson St.,North Muskegon 49445 no_intent_to@mbr.com 231-766-2433

Jeanne Huch 4272 Gibson St., North Muskegon 49445

Kathy Alvesteffer 1004 Benston Rd., Whitehall 49461 kathy.alvesteffer@gmail.com 231-894-4948

Tom Alvesteffer 1004 Benston Rd., Whitehall 49461 231-894-4948

Fred Sanford 2412 Crystal Lake Rd.,Whitehall 49461 sanfofrd@aol.com 231-894-5055

Dave Shafer 4586 Nestrom Rd., Whitehall 49461 daveshafer@gmail.com 231-750-2399

Rick Edgerton 1204 Peach St., Whitehall 49461 edgertrce@yahoo.com 231-893-0702



Friday Night Serving Line CrewFriday Night Serving Line Crew
Crew Leader: Mary Jo Stewart

serving line Crew:  serving line Crew:  
12-Feb 19-Feb 26-Feb 4-Mar 11-Mar 18-Mar

name address email phone week 1 week 2 week 3 week 4 week 5 week 6week 6

Kathy Sanford 2412 Crystal Lake Rd., Whitehall 49461 sanfofrd@aol.com 231-894-5055

Mary Jo Stewart 317 Gibbs, Whitehall 49461 stew317@frontier.com

Lori Schmitt lschmitt10@aol.com 231-557-8361

Nancy Py



Friday Night narthex put-back CrewFriday Night narthex put-back Crew
Crew Leader: William Shields

Narthex put back Crew:  Narthex put back Crew:  
12-Feb 19-Feb 26-Feb 4-Mar 11-Mar 18-Mar

name address email phone week 1 week 2 week 3 week 4 week 5 week 6week 6

William Shields 6476 Blank Rd. Whitehall 49461 shields6476@charter.net 231-893-0211

Ian Horning 7473 Easy St., Whitehall  49461 clubbus@chartermi.net 231-893-0840

Hall cleaning / pickup Crew:  Hall cleaning / pickup Crew:  
Whomever is left that can still stand!!!Whomever is left that can still stand!!!

12-Feb 19-Feb 26-Feb 4-Mar 11-Mar 18-Mar

name address email phone week 1 week 2 week 3 week 4 week 5 week 6week 6

Tom Bart 6300 Michillinda Rd., Whitehall 49461 carolbart101@yahoo.com 231-286-9784

William Shields 6476 Blank Rd. Whitehall 49461 shields6476@charter.net 231-893-0211

Ian Horning 7473 Easy St., Whitehall  49461 clubbus@chartermi.net 231-893-0840



Friday Morning Fish Breading CrewFriday Morning Fish Breading Crew
Fish Breading Crew Crew Leader: Marcia Murphy 231-893-3322 1510 Moody St., Whitehall 49461231-893-3322 1510 Moody St., Whitehall 49461231-893-3322 1510 Moody St., Whitehall 49461231-893-3322 1510 Moody St., Whitehall 49461231-893-3322 1510 Moody St., Whitehall 49461231-893-3322 1510 Moody St., Whitehall 49461231-893-3322 1510 Moody St., Whitehall 49461

12-Feb 19-Feb 26-Feb 4-Mar 11-Mar 18-Mar

name address email phone week 1 week 2 week 3 week 4 week 5 week 6week 6

Dave Shafer 4586 Nestrom Rd., Whitehall 49461 davesharfer@gmail.com 231-750-2399

Paul Abrams 6647 Burton Woods, Whitehall 49461 abramsa@chartermi.com 231-894-8267

Steve Nagengast 3905 Scenic Dr., No.Muskegon 49445 snagengast@iserv.net 231-766-0414

Mary Nagengast 3905 Scenic Dr., No.Muskegon 49445 seagull@iserv.net 616-540-7722

Irene Pierson 6100 Murray Rd., Whitehall 49461 impier@charter.net 231-894-6507

Pete Laus 11111 Indian Bay Rd., Montague 49437 lauspete@hotmail.com 231-215-2679

Ed & Joyce Bajtka 9255 Pauline, Montague 49437 231-894-6096

Marcia Murphy 1510 Moody St., Whitehall 49461 mm2murphy@att.net 231-893-3322

Linda Eden 5621 Duck Lake Rd., Whitehall 49461 231-894-2464

Sarah Egeler 7554 Whitehall Rd., Whitehall 49461 jstbegeler@arialine.com 231-894-3276

Linda O’Connell 5682 Eilers Rd., Montague 49437 laco1@aol.com 231-894-5978

Marge Hulet 8156 N. Old Channel Tr., Montague 49437
buzandmargehulet93@gmai
l.com 231-894-8919

Joyce RIchards 8166 Old Channel Tr., Montague 49437 jjoyfulfoyce@gmail.com 231-893-1441

Nancy Przekop 9266 Pauling St., Montague 49437 njprzekop@frontier.com 231-894-9423

Sue Conroy 6304 S. 64th Ave., Montague 49437 patsueconroy@gmail.com 231-861-5068

Wendy Sipka 6940 Sunset Ln., Montague 49437 wsipka@dishmail.net 616-745-1225

Ellen Schmiedemek 4920 Nestrom Rd., Whitehall 49461 rogell@1-four.com 231-893-8123

Janet Burdette 8710 Westwood Lane, Montague 49437 jiburdette@yahoo.com 231-894-6462

Sandy Smith 5069 Glendale., Whitehall 49461 slanger.smith@gmail.com 231-740-2527

Nancy George



Thursday Set-Up CrewThursday Set-Up Crew
Crew Leaders: Ted Vanderleest

Ed & Joyce Bajtka

Table Set Up Crew:  Table Set Up Crew:  
tablecloths, placemats
flowers, crosses 12-Feb 19-Feb 26-Feb 4-Mar 11-Mar 18-Mar

name address email phone week 1 week 2 week 3 week 4 week 5 week 6week 6

Teb Vanderleest 7670 Pinecone Ct., Whitehall 49461 clvanderleest@charter.net 231-894-2343

Cindy Vanderleest 7670 Pinecone Ct., Whitehall 49461 clvanderleest@charter.net 231-894-2343

Ed Bajtka 9255 Pauline, Montague 49437 231-894-6096

Joyce Bajtka 9255 Pauline, Montague 49437 231-894-6096

Narthex Set Up Crew:  Narthex Set Up Crew:  

J.R. Savoie 1124 Wilshire Dr., Whitehall 49461 j.rsavoie@yahoo.com 231-893-0731



Thursday Potato Washing CrewThursday Potato Washing Crew
Crew Leader: Jeff Schmitt

Potato Crew:  
12-Feb 19-Feb 26-Feb 4-Mar 11-Mar 18-Mar

name address email phone week 1 week 2 week 3 week 4 week 5 week 6week 6

Jeff Schmitt 7232 Anderson, Montague 49437 lschmitt10@aol.com 231-557-8361

Lori Schmitt 7232 Anderson, Montague 49437 lschmitt10@aol.com 231-557-8361

Mary Schmitt 1201 Timberview Ln., Whitehall 49461 dmschmitt@yahoo.com 231-286-6266

David Schmitt 1201 Timberview Ln., Whitehall 49461 dmschmitt@yahoo.com 231-286-6266

Garlic Bread Prep Person:  Garlic Bread Prep Person:  

Jane Fekken 7410 N. Old Channel Trl, Montague 49437 janedupt@aol.com 231-894-6542



Wednesday Baking CrewWednesday Baking Crew
Crew Leaders: Mary Schmitt

Jackie Dorsch

Baking Crew:  
12-Feb 19-Feb 26-Feb 4-Mar 11-Mar 18-Mar

name address email phone week 1 week 2 week 3 week 4 week 5 week 6week 6

Ann Bays 8710 Staples, Montague 49437 atbays@msm.com 231-894-5888

Sue Radke
1159 W. Holton-Whitehall Rd., Whitehall 
49461 irrskr@gmail.com 231-557-5901

Jackie Dorsch 1245 W. Timber Trail., Whitehall 49461 jldorsch@gmail.com 231-893-3170

Patsy Beatty 2688 W. Webster, Montague 49437 beattypat@hotmail.com 231-894-8361

Jan Holdgreve 2205 White Lake Dr., Whitehall 49461 jiholdgreve@yahoo.com 231-893-0631

Sue Rutledge 928 S. Livingston, Whitehall 49461 231-670-9148 231-894-4769

Ellen Schmiedeknecht 4920 Nestrom Rd., Whitehall 49461 rogell@1-four.com 231-893-8123

Donna

Mary Schmitt 1201 N. Timberview Ln., Whitehall 49461 dmschmitts@yahoo.com 231-286-6266



Tuesday Fish Batter Crumb CrewTuesday Fish Batter Crumb Crew
Crew Leader: Bill Karchinski

231-894-9236

Fish Batter Crew
12-Feb 19-Feb 26-Feb 4-Mar 11-Mar 18-Mar

name address email phone week 1 week 2 week 3 week 4 week 5 week 6week 6

Molly Karchinski 7550 Siesta Ct., Whitehall 49461 231-894-9236

Bill Karchinski 7550 Siesta Ct., Whitehall 49461 smk7750@hotmail.com 231-894-9236

Shauna Karchinski 7550 Siesta Ct., Whitehall 49461 smk7750@hotmail.com 231-894-9236



Saturday Morning CleanUp CrewSaturday Morning CleanUp Crew
Crew Leaders: Ken Doran 231-288-2664

Dave Pernesky 616-212-9079

CleanUp Crew
12-Feb 19-Feb 26-Feb 4-Mar 11-Mar 18-Mar

name address email phone week 1 week 2 week 3 week 4 week 5 week 6week 6

Bill Snowdin 9267 Besser Ct., Montague 49437
bill_snowdin@hermanmiller.co
m 231-894-9199

John Dorsch 1245 W. Timber Trail., Whitehall 49461 jldorsch@gmail.com

Ken Doran 9059 Whitbeck Rd., Montague 49437 231-288-2664

Dave Pernesky 2730 Patricia Dr., Muskegon 49445
dave.pernesky@safholland.co
m 616-212-9079

J.R. Savoie 1124 Wilshire Dr., Whitehall 49461 j.rsavoie@yahoo.com 231-893-0731

Mike Angeleri P.O. Box 377, Montague 49437 231-215-4463



Friday Night Money Counting CrewFriday Night Money Counting Crew
Crew Leader: 

Money Counting Crew:  Money Counting Crew:  
12-Feb 19-Feb 26-Feb 4-Mar 11-Mar 18-Mar

name address email phone week 1 week 2 week 3 week 4 week 5 week 6week 6

Kate Gunderson 4459 Creekside, Whitehall 49461 kategundersen@hotmail.com 231-730-2386

Steve Nagengast 3905 Scenic Dr., No.Muskegon 49445 snagengast@iserv.net 231-766-0414

Larry Larsen 918 Colby, Apt.6B, Whitehall 49461 llarson248@aol.com 231-894-6240

John Robillard 623 S. Livingston, Whitehall 49461 robillard1663@frontier.com 231-893-2220

Carry Out and Hall Cash Boxes will be picked up & counted at:Carry Out and Hall Cash Boxes will be picked up & counted at: 5:30 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

Money from the individual Ministries at:Money from the individual Ministries at: 7:30 p.m.

ALL money is accounted for by:   8:00 p.m.???ALL money is accounted for by:   8:00 p.m.???

When counted all money is taken Friday night to night deposit box at:   Shelby BankWhen counted all money is taken Friday night to night deposit box at:   Shelby BankWhen counted all money is taken Friday night to night deposit box at:   Shelby Bank

Two (2) people should be counting and two (2) separate persons to bring cash & check deposit to bank.Two (2) people should be counting and two (2) separate persons to bring cash & check deposit to bank.Two (2) people should be counting and two (2) separate persons to bring cash & check deposit to bank.Two (2) people should be counting and two (2) separate persons to bring cash & check deposit to bank.Two (2) people should be counting and two (2) separate persons to bring cash & check deposit to bank.


